

## 2025 Cactus Classic &

## 36th Roadrunner Classic Cribbage Tournaments January 31, 2025 & February 1 & 2, 2025

Location25425 S. Sun Lakes BlvdSun Lakes CountrySun Lakes, AZ 85248ClubSun Lakes, AZ 85248	No outside food or beverages permitted! Breakfast pastries provided by the Roadrunner Cribbage Club	* Bar Opens at 4 pm * Room is locked at 10 pm * Raffles
--	--	---

All Main and Consolation events are sanctioned by the American Cribbage Congress.

Fri Jan 31	8:00 am	Cactus Main Begins (12v12)	\$80 (Includes Lunch)	\$10/\$20/\$50	
CACTUS	1:30 pm	Cactus Main Playoffs			
	1:30 pm	Cactus Consy (8v8)	\$40	\$10/\$20/\$50	
Sat Feb 1	8:00 am	RR Main Begins (22v22)	\$100 (Includes Lunch)	\$10/\$20/\$50	
ROADRUNNER	6:30 pm	Canadian Doubles (9 games)	\$50/team	\$10/\$20/\$50	
Sun Feb 2	7:30 am	RR Main Playoffs (best 3 of 5)			
ROADRUNNER	9:00 am	RR Consy Begins (9v9)	\$50	\$10/\$20/\$50	
	1:30 pm	Consy Playoff best 2 of 3			

## Each event pays 1 in 4; There are No Q-pools;

Side Pools pay 1 in 6, graduated; Registration/Side Pool entries close 15 minutes before event

## Play one or both; you MUST pre-register for ONLY the MAIN tournament(s) you want to play

Name:				ACC #:	Amount
St Address:				Cactus Main: \$80	
City:	ST:	ZIP :		Roadrunner Main: \$100	
Phone:				Total Paid:	
Email:			All Side Pools and Satellite Events are to be paid in cash during registration period for that event		
Anchor Seat Y/N?	Judge: Y/N				

Make checks payable and mail entries to:	Robert Milk		
Postmark Deadline 01/15/2025, counts	22007 S 211th St		
for lunch needed by 01/22/2025!	Queen Creek, AZ 85142		
Tournament Director:	Robert Milk: P: (804) 337-2171 Email: RobertMilk@gmail.com		
Co-Director:	Charlene Hudson: P: (602) 587-4679 Email: charlenehudson3@aol.com		

Both tournaments are sanctioned by the ACC. All ACC-approved safety guidelines as well as all governmental regulations and venue requirements in effect at the time of the tournament will be observed. The tournament director reserves the right to refuse/reject any player at any time for inappropriate behavior. I agree to abide by the rules of the ACC and the rules set by the Tournament Directors.

Player Signature \_\_\_\_\_